REPORT NO. : E920735
Page 1  of  49
EMC TEST REPORT
According to
1) EN 55022: 1998+A1: 2000
2) EN 61000-3-2:2000
3) EN 61000-3-3: 1995+A1: 2001
4) EN 50130-4:1995+A1:1998

Document holder: YUAN HSUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Type of equipment: Barrier (Curtain) Sensor
Type designation: BS-200, BS-400, BS-600, BS-800
A sample of the equipment has been tested for CE-marking according to the EMC Directive, 89/336/EEC. &
92/31/EEC & 93/68/EEC Standard(s) used for showing compliance with the essential requirements of the
directive:
Standard(s):
EN 55022 : 1998+A1: 2000 Class B
EN 61000-3-2:2000
EN 61000-3-3:1995+A1: 2001
Performance Criterion
EN 50130-4 :1995+A1:1998 EN 61000-4-2: 1995+A2: 2001
EN 61000-4-3: 1996+A2: 2001
EN 61000-4-4: 1995+A2: 2001
EN 61000-4-5: 1995+A1: 2001
EN 61000-4-6: 1996+A1: 2001
EN 61000-4-11: 1994+A1: 2001
Main Supply Voltage Variations
The referred test report(s) show that the product fulfills the requirements in the EMC Directive for CE marking. On this
basis, together with the manufacturer’s own documented production control, the manufacturer (or his European authorized
representative) can in his EC Declaration of Conformity verify compliance with the EMC Directive.
Signed for and on behalf of
PEP Testing Laboratory
Date: DEC. 12, 2003 M. Y. Tsui / President
Declaration  of  Conformity
The following
Applicant : YUAN HSUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Equipment : Barrier (Curtain) Sensor
Model No. : BS-200, BS-400, BS-600, BS-800
Report No. : E920735
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on
the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic
Compatibility(89/336/EEC) and the amendments in the Council Directive 92/31/EEC,
93/68/EEC.
For the evaluation of above mentioned Directives, the following standards were applied:
1) EN 55022: 1998+A1 : 2000 Class B
2)  EN 61000-3-2 : 2000
3)  EN 61000-3-3 : 1995+A1: 2001
4)  EN 50130-4:1995 +A1:1998 EN 61000-4-2 : 1995+A2: 2001
EN 61000-4-3 : 1996+A2: 2001
EN 61000-4-4 : 1995+A2: 2001
EN 61000-4-5 : 1995+A1: 2001
EN 61000-4-6 : 1996+A1: 2001
EN 61000-4-11 : 1994+A1: 2001
Main Supply Voltage Variations
The following manufacturer is responsible for this declaration:
YUAN HSUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
NO. 57, CHUNG HE RD., ZUO-YING DIST., KAOHSIUNG CITY 813,
TAIWAN, R. O. C.
  TAIWAN / DEC. 12, 2003
Place  and  Date Signature of responsible Person